

Date : 9/11/2017
Place : Mumbai

Recovery Officer
Maharashtra Co. op. Societies Act 1960.
read with rule 107 of MCS Rule-1961

MORARJEE TEXTILES LIMITED



Regd. Office: Peninsula Spenta, Mathuradas Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013. Telephone No: 022 - 66154651;
Website: www.morarjee.com; Email: corporatesecretarial@ashokpiamalgrou.com;
CIN: L52322MH1995PLC090643

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / Half Year Ended 30th September, 2017 (Standalone)

PARTICULARS	Rs in lacs		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2016 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	8631	18704	10397
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional Items)	63	447	463
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	63	447	463
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional Items	37	256	463
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	33	248	459
Equity Share Capital	2,543	2,543	2,543
Earning Per Share (Rs.) (Face Value of Rs.7 each)			
Basic :	0.10	0.70	1.27
Diluted :	0.10	0.70	1.27

Note :

- The Above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / Half year ended 30th September, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the company i.e. www.morarjee.com
- Results for the quarter / Half Year ended 30th September, 2017 are in compliance with the India Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The results for the quarter / Half Year ended 30th September, 2016 have been restated as per Ind AS and are comparable.
- The Reconciliation of Net Profit as reported under previous Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (Previous GAAP) and as per Ind AS is as follows.

Particulars	Rs.in Lacs	
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016	Half year Ended 30.09.2016
Net Profit as per Previous GAAP	556	939
Depreciation due to carrying value adjustment on account of Government Grant and Processing fee	(16)	(30)
Government Grants (Capital Subsidy) amortisation	19	34
Preference Dividend recognised as Interest Cost	(70)	(126)
Others	(26)	(33)
Net Profit as per Ind AS	463	784
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	(4)	(8)
Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS	459	776

For Morarjee Textiles Limited
Sd/-
R.K.Rewari
Managing Director
DIN - 00619240

Place : Mumbai
Date : 9th November, 2017

PUBLIC NOTICE

On behalf my client Mrs. Savita Peter D'Costa has purchased the said Flat 4, First Floor, Bldg. 25, Ramya Jeevan CHS Limited, Opp. Holy Spirit Hospital, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri E, Mumbai-400 093 from Mr. Aantha Narayan Ganapathy on 30th June, 2010 by Agreement For Sale and Registered at Sub Registrar Andheri 2, Document No. Is BADAR4-06158-2010, the said Registered document has been misplaced and also made complaint in police station by my client, any person having any claim on the said Flat by way of mortgage, gift, lease, inheritance, loan, or otherwise or any objection for said Flat is hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned in writing at office address, given below within 14 days from the date of publication, otherwise these Agreement for sale should be declares null & void, to such claims & the same if any shall be consideration as waved.

Contact :
Mr. Ramesh Pandey
(Advocate)
Flat No. 303, 3rd Floor,
C-Wing, Kellipada CHS LTD.,
Thakur Village, Kandivali
(EAST), Mumbai-101.
Mobile : 9821342352

Total Income from operations (Net)	0.38	0.55	0.63	0.93	1.26	3.30
Net profit / (Loss) from exceptional items after tax	(0.12)	(2.65)	(0.31)	(2.77)	(2.18)	(1.13)
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Extraordinary items)	(0.12)	(2.65)	(0.31)	(2.77)	(2.18)	(1.29)
Other Comprehensive income	(10.48)	2.87	Nil	(7.61)	2.78	7.61
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(10.60)	0.22	(0.31)	(10.38)	0.60	6.32
Equity share capital	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	69.73
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)						
Basic:	(2.12)	0.04	(0.06)	(2.08)	0.12	1.26
Diluted:	(2.12)	0.04	(0.06)	(2.08)	0.12	1.26
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic:	(2.12)	0.04	(0.06)	(2.08)	0.12	1.26
Diluted:	(2.12)	0.04	(0.06)	(2.08)	0.12	1.26

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2017.
- The company has single business segment, therefore, in the context of Accounting Standard- 17, disclosure of segment information is not applicable.
- The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2017 were subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company Website: www.tivoliconstruction.in

Mumbai
Dated : 10th November, 2017

For TIVOLI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
Sd/-
KIRIT L THACKER
DIRECTOR

LEENA CONSULTANCY LIMITED

CIN No: L74140MH1983PLC031034
Rahejas, Corner of Main Avenue & V. P. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054.
Phone : 6695 1111 Fax : 6694 2922 Email: leenaconsultancy@yahoo.co.in Website: www.leenaconsultancy.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2017

Particulars	Rs in Lakhs					
	Quarter ended (30/09/2017) Unaudited	Quarter ended (30/06/2017) Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2016) Unaudited	Year to Date figures for the current period ended (30/09/2017) Unaudited	Year to Date figures for the previous period ended (30/09/2016) Unaudited	
Total Income from operations (Net)	0.59	0.59	0.67	1.18	1.31	
Net profit / (Loss) from exceptional items after tax	0.09	(2.74)	0.10	(2.65)	(1.93)	
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Extraordinary items)	0.09	(2.74)	0.10	(2.65)	(1.93)	
Other Comprehensive income	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs in 'Lakhs'		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2017 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016 Unaudited
1	Total income from operation	20479	42090	22478
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	850	2355	725
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	850	2355	725
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	599	1607	450

GARWARE POLYESTER LIMITED

CIN: L10889MH1957PLC010889

Registered Office: Naigaon, Post Waluj, Aurangabad-431133

Corporate Office: Garware House 50-A, Swami Nityanand Marg, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai-400 057.

Website: www.garwarepoly.com, Telephone: 6698 8000, Email: cs@garwarepoly.com



